
BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

Legislation Text

Discussion and action on Authorizing the Secretary to negotiate and execute the Fourth Amendment to the

Agreement with L.R. Wechsler, Ltd. for Consulting Services adding $400,000 to total compensation for an

amount not to exceed $2,050,000 (this cost split 50/50 between Police and Fire Department Retirement Plan

and FCERS).  Additional compensation is to cover the cost of the following:

a) Oversee implementation of Measure F

b) Provide additional support in preparation for parallel, during parallel, and during the first month of go-

live.

File #: 13-9205, Version: 1

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION Printed on 4/8/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

